BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE NO.

Notice is hereby given that at 10:00 A.M. on Tuesday, ______, 2023, at its regularly scheduled meeting, the San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors adopted Ordinance _____, which amends San Bernardino County's Land Use Plan.

ORDINANCE SUMMARY

Ordinance ______ amends the San Bernardino County Land Use Plan as follows:

The Ordinance amends Land Use Zoning District Map FH29A from Single Residential (RS) and Single Residential with a minimum lot size of 20,000 square feet (RS-20M) to Multiple Residential (RM) on four parcels totaling approximately 12.6 acres, located at 10719 Linden Avenue Bloomington, CA. Assessor Parcel Numbers: 0257-031-35, 0257-021-28, 0257-012-12 and 0257-021-02.

A certified copy of the full text of the ordinance is posted for public review in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor, San Bernardino, California.

Voting on the ordinance was as follows:

AYES:	Supervisors:
NOES:	Supervisors:
ABSENT:	Supervisors:

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

DAWN ROWE, Chair, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

LYNNA MONELL, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors